

**THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 8-1 VOTE.**  
**For: Baca, Bassan, Grout, Fiebelkorn, Lewis, Peña, Rogers, Sanchez**  
**Against: Champine**

**CITY COUNCIL  
of the  
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE**

**June 3, 2024**

**FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.       1                      TO       R-24-50**

**AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR: Lewis**

1. On page 3, line 1 strike “45” and replace with “60”.

Explanation: This amendment extends the period for either body to make an appointment by 15 days. There was concern that 45 days was insufficient time to make an appointment.

**THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 9-0 VOTE.**

**CITY COUNCIL  
of the  
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE**

**June 3, 2024**

**FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.       2       TO       R-24-50**

**AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR:   Lewis**

1. On Page 1, line 19, strike “municipal” replace with “general”

Explanation: This amendment specifies that P-24-4 be placed on the next general election ballot, which is 2024 rather than the next municipal election ballot, which is scheduled for 2025. The Charter requires a charter amendment proposal be on the next general election